4
BME X

a SIX company

More strikes available.

For IBEX 35 Options in short
term expirations

MEFF

November 2023



4
BME X

a SIX company

> MEFF increases the number of strikes in its Options on IBEX 35 for short term
expirations, so that participants can have a greater variety of Deltas in the
available options.

> Currently, options on IBEX 35 were availible with strike increments of 100
points for all maturities.

> This 100 point jump is considered appropriate for long term expirations, as the
Delta values vary sufficiently between one exercise price and the nearest one.

> MEFF expects that this measure will enable market participants to find options
that best suit their derivatives needs.




Since Dec.4th
2023, MEFF is
moving to the
following
strike
structure in
Options on
IBEX 35.

Strike interval (points)

25

7600

7625

7650

7675

7700

7725

7750

7775

7800

7825

7850

7875

7900

7925

7950

7975

8000

...8400

50

7600

7650

7700

7750

7800

7850

7900

7950

8000

...8400

100

7600

7700

7800

7900

8000

8100

8200

8300

8400

a SIX company



a SIX company

Disclaimer

This material has been prepared by Bolsas y Mercados Espafioles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S. A. (BME), its subsidiaries, affiliates and/or their branches (together, "BME") for the
exclusive use of the persons to whom BME delivers this material. This material or any of its content is not to be construed as a binding agreement, recommendation, investment advice, solicitation, invitation or
offer to buy or sell financial information, products, solutions or services. The information does not reflect the firm positions (proprietary or third party) of the entities involved in the Spanish Securities Market. BME
is under no obligation to update, revise or keep current the content of this material, and is subject to change without notice at any time. No representation, warranty, guarantee or undertaking - express or
implied - is or will be given by BME as to the accuracy, completeness, sufficiency, suitability or reliability of the content of this material.

The opinions presented are theoretical and, therefore, the content hereof is intended for informational purposes only and should not be used for portfolio or asset valuations, or as the basis for any investment
recommendations. Neither contributing Entities, nor Bolsas y Mercados Espafioles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S.A.(BME) nor any of its subsidiaries, accept responsibility for any financial
loss or decision made based on the information contained in this material. In general, neither Bolsas y Mercados Espafioles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S. A. (BME) nor any of its
subsidiaries, nor the contributing Entities, their directors, representatives, associates, subsidiaries, managers, partners, employees or advisors accept any responsibility for this information or unauthorised use of
the same.

This material is property of BME and may not be printed, copied, reproduced, published, passed on, disclosed or distributed in any form without the express prior written consent of BME. 2023 Bolsas y Mercados
Espafioles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S. A. All rights reserved.

BME MEFF

Plaza de la Lealtad,1 Calle Tramontana, 2bis
Palacio de la Bolsa 28231 Las Rozas
28014 Madrid Madrid

www.bolsasymercados.es www.meff.es



	More strikes available.�For IBEX 35 Options in short term expirations�
	Número de diapositiva 2
	Since Dec.4th 2023, MEFF is moving to the following strike structure in Options on IBEX 35.
	Número de diapositiva 4

