

More strikes available. For IBEX 35 Options in short term expirations

MEFF

November 2023





- > MEFF increases the number of strikes in its Options on IBEX 35 for short term expirations, so that participants can have a greater variety of Deltas in the available options.
- > Currently, options on IBEX 35 were available with strike increments of 100 points for all maturities.
- > This 100 point jump is considered appropriate for long term expirations, as the Delta values vary sufficiently between one exercise price and the nearest one.
- MEFF expects that this measure will enable market participants to find options that best suit their derivatives needs.









Days to expiry	Up to10	11 to 90	Above 90
Strike interval (points)	25	50	100
	7600	7600	7600
	7625	7650	7700
	7650	7700	7800
	7675	7750	7900
	7700	7800	8000
	7725	7850	8100
	7750	7900	8200
	7775	7950	8300
	7800	8000	8400
	7825	8400	
	7850		
	7875		
	7900		
	7925		
	7950		
	7975		
	8000		
	8400		





Disclaimer

This material has been prepared by Bolsas y Mercados Españoles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S. A. (BME), its subsidiaries, affiliates and/or their branches (together, "BME") for the exclusive use of the persons to whom BME delivers this material. This material or any of its content is not to be construed as a binding agreement, recommendation, investment advice, solicitation, invitation or offer to buy or sell financial information, products, solutions or services. The information does not reflect the firm positions (proprietary or third party) of the entities involved in the Spanish Securities Market. BME is under no obligation to update, revise or keep current the content of this material, and is subject to change without notice at any time. No representation, warranty, guarantee or undertaking – express or implied – is or will be given by BME as to the accuracy, completeness, sufficiency, suitability or reliability of the content of this material.

The opinions presented are theoretical and, therefore, the content hereof is intended for informational purposes only and should not be used for portfolio or asset valuations, or as the basis for any investment recommendations. Neither contributing Entities, nor Bolsas y Mercados Españoles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S.A.(BME) nor any of its subsidiaries, accept responsibility for any financial loss or decision made based on the information contained in this material. In general, neither Bolsas y Mercados Españoles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S. A. (BME) nor any of its subsidiaries, nor the contributing Entities, their directors, representatives, associates, subsidiaries, managers, partners, employees or advisors accept any responsibility for this information or unauthorised use of the same.

This material is property of BME and may not be printed, copied, reproduced, published, passed on, disclosed or distributed in any form without the express prior written consent of BME. 2023 Bolsas y Mercados Españoles, Sociedad Holding de Mercados y Sistemas Financieros S. A. All rights reserved.

BME MEFF

Plaza de la Lealtad,1 Calle Tramontana, 2bis Palacio de la Bolsa 28231 Las Rozas

28014 Madrid Madrid www.bolsasymercados.es www.meff.es